

SECTION 00300

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM (REVISED 10/14/2016)

TO: <u>St. Charles Parish</u> <u>15045 River Road</u> <u>Hahnville, Louisiana 70057</u> <small>(Owner to provide name and address of owner)</small>	BID FOR: <u>Rathborne Park Development, Phase II</u> <u>Federal Project No. 22-00929</u> <small>(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)</small>
--	--

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C. and dated: September 14, 2016

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) #1

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Five Hundred Twenty - Six Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$ 526,200.⁰⁰/₁₀₀)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Add Large Baseball Field Lights Incl. all Req'd. Conduits, Panels, Switches, etc.) for the lump sum of:

Seventy-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$ 76,500.⁰⁰/₁₀₀)

Alternate No. 2 (Add Small Baseball Field Lights Incl. all Req'd. Conduits, Panels, Switches, etc.) for the lump sum of:

Sixty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$ 62,600.⁰⁰/₁₀₀)

Alternate No. 3 (Add Basketball Court with Lighting Including 2 Benches) for the lump sum of:

Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$ 93,600.⁰⁰/₁₀₀)

NAME OF BIDDER: Foret Contracting Group, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: P.O. Box 70

Thibodaux, LA 70302

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 44882

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Benton A. Foret

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Member

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: Benton A. Foret

DATE: 10/20/2016



* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or ~~RS 38:2212(C)~~ . (Repealed pursuant to Louisiana Act. No. 759)

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM (REVISED 10/14/2016)
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: St. Charles Parish
15045 River Road
Hahnville, Louisiana 70057
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Rathborne Park Development, Phase II
Federal Project No. 22-00929
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Mobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	1	Lump Sum	69,092.75	69,092.75

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Demolition			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 6" Thick Concrete Parking Lot (including geotextile)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3	6672	Square Feet	7.20	48,038.40

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Sand Fill for Sidewalks, Fitness Stations, Pavilion, Batting Cage, Parking Lot, and Subsurface Drainage			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4	740	Cubic Yards	14.30	10,582.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Fitness Stations with Entrance Sign			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5	10	Each	4,567.50	45,675.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 4" Thick Concrete Slab with 3.5" Thick PIP Rubber Surface for Fitness Stations			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	2719	Square Feet	17.65	47,990.35

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Large Baseball Field (Fenced with Backstop, 2 Dugouts with Benches on Slab, and Bleachers on Slabs)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7	1	Lump Sum	73,300.00	73,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# 40' Pavilion (Incl. Foundation and Brick Columns)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	1	Lump Sum	78,685.00	78,685.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Picnic Tables			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9	2	Each	1,595.00	3,190.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Bike Racks on Slabs			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
10	2	Each	1,425.00	2,850.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM (REVISED 10/14/2016)
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: St. Charles Parish

BID FOR: Rathborne Park Development, Phase II

15045 River Road

Federal Project No. 22-00929

Hahnville, Louisiana 70057

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in **figures and only in figures**.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ___ Batting Cage (Including Slab, Treated Posts, and Netting)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
11	1	Each	16,800.00	16,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ___ 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (5' and 8' Wide)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
12	4865	Square Feet	6.10	29,676.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ___ Drainage Improvements (Surface and Subsurface Drainage)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
13	1	Lump Sum	7,100.00	7,100.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ___ Parking Lot Lights (Including all Required Conduits, Panels, Switches, etc.)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
14	8	Each	8,640.00	70,720.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ___ Miscellaneous and Utility Allowance			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
15	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>1</u> Large Baseball Field Lights Including all Required Conduits, Panels, Switches, etc.			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
16	4	Each	76,500.00	76,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>2</u> Small Baseball Field Lights Including all Required Conduits, Panels, Switches, etc.			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
17	4	Each	62,600.00	62,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>3</u> Basketball Court with Lighting Including 2 Benches			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
18	1	Lump Sum	93,600.00	93,600.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner